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REQUEST FOR NOTICE 

BN 39551539v1 

BUCHALTER                                                                       HONORABLE WHITMAN L. HOLT 
A Professional Corporation 
VALERIE BANTNER PEO (SBN:  260430) 
55 Second Street, Suite 1700 
San Francisco, CA  94105-3493 
Telephone: 415.227.0900 
Fax: 415.227.0770 
Email:  vbantnerpeo@buchalter.com 
 
Attorneys for Siemens Financial Services, Inc.  
and Siemens Industry, Inc. 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 

In re 
 
ASTRIA HEALTH, et al. 
 

Debtors and Debtors in                 
Possession.1 
 

  

Chapter 11 

Lead Case No. 19-01189 
Jointly Administered 
 
REQUEST FOR NOTICE 
 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Siemens Financial Services, Inc. and Siemens Industry, 

Inc. (jointly “Siemens”), hereby requests that all notices given or required to be given in the 

above-captioned case, and all papers served or required to be served in this bankruptcy 

proceeding including, without limitation, all notices pursuant to Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure 2002, 3017 and 9007, be given and served upon: 

Valerie Bantner Peo, Esq. 
Buchalter, a Professional Corporation 
55 Second Street, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, California  94105-3493 
Telephone: (415) 227-0900 
Facsimile: (415) 227-0770 
vbantnerpeo@buchalter.com 

                                                
1  The “Debtors,” along with their case numbers, are as follows:  Astria Health (Case No. 19-01189); Glacier Canyon, 
LLC (Case No. 19-01193); Kitchen and Bath Furnishings, LLC (Case No. 19-01194); Oxbow Summit, LLC (Case 
No. 19-01195); SHS Holdco, LLC (Case No. 19-01196); SHC Medical Center - Toppenish (Case No. 19-01190); 
SHC Medical Center - Yakima (Case No. 19-01192); Sunnyside Community Hospital Association (Case No. 19-
01191); Sunnyside Community Hospital Home Medical Supply, LLC (Case No. 19-01197); Sunnyside Home Health 
(Case No. 19-01198); Sunnyside Professional Services, LLC (Case No. 19-01199); Yakima Home Care Holdings, 
LLC (Case No. 19-01201); and Yakima HMA Home Health, LLC (Case No. 19-01200).   
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Neither this Request for Special Notice nor any subsequent appearance, pleading, claim or 

suit is intended or shall be deemed to waive Siemens’s: (i) right(s) to have all core matters subject 

to Article III jurisdiction heard and decided by a district judge; (ii) right(s) to have final orders in 

non-core matters entered only after de novo review by a district judge; (iii) right(s) to trial by jury 

in any proceeding so triable herein or in any case, controversy or proceeding related hereto; (iv) 

right(s) to have the reference withdrawn by the United States District Court in any matter subject 

to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal; or (v) other rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs or 

recoupments to which Siemens is, or may be, entitled under agreements, in law, or in equity, all 

of which rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs, and recoupments expressly are reserved. 

 
Dated: February 21, 2020 By:   _/s/ Valerie Bantner Peo__________ 
   Valerie Bantner Peo, Esq. 
   55 Second Street, 17th Floor 
   San Francisco, CA 94105 
   Telephone:  (415) 227-0900 
    Facsimile:    (415) 227-0770   
  

Attorneys for Siemens Financial Services, Inc. 
and Siemens Industry, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 and 

not a party to the within action.  My business address is at Buchalter, A Professional Corporation, 55 

Second Street, 17th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105. 

 On February 21, 2020, I served the foregoing document described as:  

REQUEST FOR NOTICE 

On all other parties and/or their attorney(s) of record to this action by placing a true copy thereof in a 

sealed envelope or package as follows: 
� Sam Alberts     sam.alberts@dentons.com 
� Sam Alberts     sam.alberts@dentons.com,docket.general.lit.wdc@dentons.com 
� Roger William Bailey     roger.bailey.attorney@gmail.com, 

diane.pearson.bblawfirm@gmail.com;brooke.maloney.bblawfirm@gmail.com 
� Manish Borde     

mborde@bordelaw.com,rubins@ballardspahr.com,BKTDocket_West@ballardspahr.com 
� Donald A Boyd     dboyd@hummerboyd.com, kvoelker@hummerboyd.com 
� Thomas A Buford     tbuford@bskd.com, 

psutton@bskd.com,vbraxton@bskd.com,mbeck@bskd.com 
� Thomas A Buford     tbuford@bskd.com,geoffrey.miller@dentons.com, 

psutton@bskd.com,vbraxton@bskd.com,mbeck@bskd.com 
� Scott Edward Collins     scollins@helsell.com, jburt@helsell.com 
� Shaun M Cross     shaun@leehayes.com, 

litigation@leehayes.com;shellyg@leehayes.com;denisef@leehayes.com 
� Darin M Dalmat     dalmat@workerlaw.com 
� Barry W Davidson     bdavidson@dbm-law.net, cnickerl@dbm-law.net,sabrahamson@dbm-

law.net 
� James L Day     

jday@bskd.com,malka.zeefe@dentons.com,sam.alberts@dentons.com,kathryn.howard@dentons.
com,samuel.maizel@dentons.com, psutton@bskd.com;vbraxton@bskd.com;mbeck@bskd.com 

� James L Day     
jday@bskd.com,malka.zeefe@dentons.com,sam.alberts@dentons.com,kathryn.howard@dentons.
com,samuel.maizel@dentons.com,ECFpleadings@kccllc.com, 
psutton@bskd.com;vbraxton@bskd.com;mbeck@bskd.com 

� Brian M Donovan     Brian.Donovan@usdoj.gov, 
USAWAE.bdonovanecf@usdoj.gov;caseview.ecf@usdoj.gov 

� Gary W Dyer     Gary.W.Dyer@usdoj.gov 
� Larry B Feinstein     lbf@chutzpa.com, 

kpscordato@gmail.com;feinsteinlr71744@notify.bestcase.com 
� Carson R Flora     carsonf@seiu1199nw.org, shepner@levyratner.com 
� Susan Rae Fox     fox@ryanlaw.com, callahan@ryanlaw.com 
� Danielle Franco-Malone     

franco@workerlaw.com,valenzuela@workerlaw.com,dalmat@workerlaw.com,pdechiara@cwsny.
com 

� Jeffrey G Frank     jfrank@buchalter.com, esale@buchalter.com 
� David P Gardner     dpg@winstoncashatt.com,ccb@winstoncashatt.com, 

clk@winstoncashatt.com;azh@winstoncashatt.com 
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� Bryan T Glover     bryan.glover@stoel.com, 
lisa.petras@stoel.com,docketclerk@stoel.com,michelle.smock@stoel.com 

� Susan N Goodman     sgoodman@pivothealthaz.com, pivothealthaz@gmail.com 
� Oren B Haker     oren.haker@stoel.com, 

jennifer.lowes@stoel.com,docketclerk@stoel.com,ann.peterson-meier@stoel.com 
� Joseph A Hamell     jhamell@mpba.com 
� William L Hames     billh@hawlaw.com, 

mecqueh@hawlaw.com,juliem@hawlaw.com,frontdesk@hawlaw.com,carmenb@hawlaw.com,e
mmal@hawlaw.com,chlaynef@hawlaw.com 

� Lee Hart     lee.hart@nelsonmullins.com, ayo.uboh@nelsonmullins.com 
� Caleb Hatch     caleb.hatch@leehayes.com, ShellyG@leehayes.com;litigation@leehayes.com 
� James P Hurley     jamesphurley@hotmail.com, scotthurley122@hotmail.com 
� Richard J Hyatt     hyatt@ryanlaw.com 
� Metiner G Kimel     mkimel@mkimellaw.com, 

roberta@mkimellaw.com;julie@mkimellaw.com;kimelmr89262@notify.bestcase.com 
� Justine Theresa Koehle     jkoehle@tricitylaw.com 
� David H Leigh     dleigh@rqn.com, swilliams@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com 
� William F Malaier     wmalaier@omwlaw.com, nhill@omwlaw.com 
� Boris I Mankovetskiy     bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com 
� Russell L Mikow     Russell@fieldinglawgroup.com, mikowlawfirm@yahoo.com 
� Andrew H Morton     andrew.morton@stoel.com, 

docketclerk@stoel.com,michelle.smock@stoel.com,lisa.petras@stoel.com 
� Brian Muchinsky     bmuchinsky@noldmuchlaw.com, 

tstone@noldmuchlaw.com;natalie@noldmuchlaw.com 
� Mark Northrup     

mark.northrup@millernash.com,bkannel@mintz.com,iahammel@mintz.com,tjmckeon@mintz.co
m,mdlevitt@mintz.com, dona.purdy@millernash.com 

� Mark Northrup     
mark.northrup@millernash.com,rjareck@coleschotz.com,mtrentin@coleschotz.com,msirota@cole
schotz.com, dona.purdy@millernash.com 

� Kevin ORourke     robert.hirsh@arentfox.com,jordana.renert@arentfox.com, 
tina@southwellorourke.com 

� Jane Pearson     jane.pearson@polsinelli.com, dcdocketing@polsinelli.com 
� Teresa H Pearson     teresa.pearson@millernash.com, MNGD-2823@millernash.com 
� Trevor R Pincock     tpincock@lukins.com, mlove@lukins.com 
� Vanessa Soriano Power     vanessa.power@stoel.com, 

leslie.lomax@stoel.com;sea_ps@stoel.com;docketclerk@stoel.com 
� Michelle Renee Riel     michelle@lbplaw.com, christine@lbplaw.com 
� Shelley N Ripley     snr@witherspoonkelley.com, deannas@witherspoonkelley.com 
� Steven H Sackmann     steve@sackmannlaw.com, sackmannlaw@hotmail.com 
� Andrew H Sherman     asherman@sillscummis.com 
� Joseph E Shickich     jshickich@foxrothschild.com 
� Michael F Shinn     mshinn@halversonNW.com, jfitzsimmons@halversonNW.com 
� Michael Siderius     michaels@sidlon.com, meghanh@sidlon.com 
� Timothy Swanson     tim.swanson@moyewhite.com, audra.albright@moyewhite.com 
� Claire Taylor     claire.taylor@stokeslaw.com, aek@stokeslaw.com 
� US Trustee     USTP.REGION18.SP.ECF@usdoj.gov 
� Audrey L Udashen     

audrey.udashen@atg.wa.gov,lynda.atkins@atg.wa.gov,javier.trasvina@atg.wa.gov,michelle.baczk
owski@atg.wa.com, 
Lynda.Atkins@atg.wa.gov;Michelle.Baczkowski@atg.wa.gov;Javier.Trasvina@atg.wa.gov 

� Christopher G Varallo     cgv@witherspoonkelley.com, terrye@witherspoonkelley.com 
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� Sara L Watkins     sara.watkins@yakimawa.gov, jfitzsimmons@vhlegal.com 
� Bryce J Wilcox     bryce@leehayes.com, ShellyG@leehayes.com;litigation@leehayes.com 
� Dina L Yunker Frank     BCUYunker@atg.wa.gov, dinay@ATG.WA.GOV 

TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING:  

I hereby certify that on the February 21, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing documents 

with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system. All parties or their counsel of record 

registered as ECF Filers and/or signed up to receive Notice of Electronic Filing will be served by 

the CM/ECF system.  

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

  

 Executed on February 21, 2020, at San Francisco, California. 
 
 
 Hallina Pohyar  /s/ Hallina Pohyar___________ 
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